
 

 
Term dates 2023–24 

 
Summer Term 2023 
 
Boarders return Sunday 16 April (by 8.30 pm) 
Day pupils return Monday 17 April (by 8.10 am) 
Half Term starts Friday 26 May 1.30 pm 
Boarders return Sunday 4 June (by 8.30 pm) 
Day pupils return Monday 5 June (by 8.10 am) 
In Weekend Saturday 24 June – Sunday 25 June 
Speech Day, End of Summer  
Term, Leavers’ Ball Saturday 1 July 
 

 
 
Autumn Term 2023 

 
New Staff Training Day Tuesday 29 August 
Staff INSET Wednesday 30 – Friday 1 September 
College Prefects return Saturday 2 September (by 6.00 pm) 
Induction Day:  Sunday 3 September 
Arrival timings TBC  
• New Lower School 1 & 2   
• All Removes   
• New Middles, pre-IB   
• All new Lower Sixth Form 
• By 8.30 pm: remaining boarders 
(Lower School 2, Middles, 
Fifths, Lower & Upper Sixth Form)    
Day pupils return Monday 4 September (by 8.10 am) 
 
In Weekend Saturday 9 September – Sunday 10 September 
Long-exeat Weekend Friday 29 September 1.00 pm – Sunday 1 October 9.30 pm  
Half Term starts Friday 20 October 1.30 pm 
Boarders return Sunday 5 November (by 8.30 pm) 
Day pupils return Monday 6 November (by 8.10 am) 
In Weekend Saturday 11 November – Sunday 12 November 
Long-exeat Weekend Friday 24 November 1.00 pm – Sunday 26 November 9.30 pm 
End of Autumn Term Friday 15 December 1.30 pm 
 



 
 

Spring Term 2024 

 
Staff INSET Monday 8 January 
Boarders return Monday 8 January (by 8.30 pm) 
Day pupils return Tuesday 9 January (by 8.10 am) 
In Weekend Saturday 13 January – Sunday 14 January 
Long-exeat Weekend Friday 26 January 1.00 pm – Sunday 28 January 9.30 pm 
Half Term starts Friday 16 February 1.30 pm 
Boarders return Sunday 25 February (by 8.30 pm) 
Day pupils return Monday 26 February (by 8.10 am) 
In Weekend Saturday 9 March – Sunday 10 March 
End of Spring Term Thursday 21 March 1.30 pm 
Staff INSET Thursday 21 March – Friday 22 March 
 
 
 
Summer Term 2024 

 
Boarders return Sunday 14 April (by 8.30 pm) 
Day pupils return Monday 15 April (by 8.10 am) 
Exeat Sunday 5 May – Monday 6 May 9.30 pm 
Half Term starts Friday 24 May 1.30 pm 
Boarders return Sunday 2 June (by 8.30 pm) 
Day pupils return Monday 3 June (by 8.10 am) 
Welcome Day for new Pupils Sunday 16 June 
In Weekend Saturday 22 June – Sunday 23 June 
Speech Day, End of Summer  
Term, Leavers’ Ball Saturday 29 June 
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